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Elected
Position
Enter'Y'
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Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Operations
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2020

Refer to the 2020 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name | San Bernardino - Crestline County Sanitation District (San Bernardino)
Human Resources Web Page 'Wwww.crestlinesanitation.com
No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Employees Hold more than One Position?
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

toward the pension unfunded liability?

Classification

General Manager

Fiscal Assistant

Clerk |

Clerk |

Operations Manager
Operator Il

Operator Il

Operator I

Operator |

Operator |

Operator |

Operator |
Electro-Mechanical Spec.
Electro-Mechanical Spec.
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Mechanic
SCADA Assistant (Seasonal)
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker
Chairman

Vice Chairman
Secretary

Director

Director

Director

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Multiple Annual
Positions Salary
Footnote  Minimum

166,625

61,482

39,727

39,727

99,756

75,650

55,572

55,572

49,518

49,518

49,518

49,518

66,894

66,894

73,714

48,887

42,878

42,878

42,878

42,878

61,482

0

0

0

30,600

30,600
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Annual
Salary
Maximum

166,625
78,702
50,854
50,854
127,696
96,838
71,137
71,137
65,890
65,890
65,890
65,890
83,541
83,541
94,360
62,580
54,888
54,888
54,888
54,888
78,702
122,400
40,800
24,960
30,600
30,600
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600

'Save As' Filename 2020-12313604600.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - |

Annual
Regular Pay
166,625
77,400
50,061
49,166
114,999
81,659
69,764
70,027
65,124
60,014
61,878
55,462
54,853
4,792
92,880
61,602
7,686
49,950
47,323
41,696
53,144
59,410
8,690
4,500
17,891
18,263
700
0
0
800

700

Overtime
Pay
0
606

18
626
75
3,267
308
369
2,554
180

862

1,280
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Lump Sum
Pay
19,222
5,682

O OO O OO0 o0 oo o o

Other Pay
0
1,344
0
0
10,216
9,927

3,688
7,509
2,600

624
4,829
3,435

6,946
3,859

4,601
4,833
1,423
4,836
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Applicable

Defined Benefit

Pension
Formula
2.5%@67
2% @55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2% @55
2.5%@67
2% @55
2.5%@67
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2% @55
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Dawn Grantham

Phone Number (909)338-1751
E-mail Address| dgrantham@crestlinesanitation.

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by

Employer

0

5,418

0

0

8,050

5,716

4,883

4,902

4,331

3,840

6,502
4,312

Employer Contribution:

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation

Plan:
Employer's
Share

26,277
14,087
7,895
7,754
20,930
14,862
12,697
12,745
10,270
9,464
11,262
8,746
9,983

756
16,904
11,211
1,399
7,877
7,463
6,575
9,672
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/Defined
Contribution
Plan
2,400
65
0
52
148
260
0
260
260
0
130
94
520
0
1,300
78
780
130
91
0
1,300

o O o oo

1,300
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com

Health,
Dental,
Vision

19,399
16,418
17,607
15,437
16,325
8,830
17,608
17,205
16,418
16,418
18,175
15,063
13,646
664
18,137
11,832
18,194
15,063
12,101
15,063
8,565
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8,565
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