## State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2020

Refer to the 2020 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Entity Name
Human Resources Web Page
Www.crestlinesanitation.com

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment toward the pension unfunded liability?

34. 35. No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename 2020-12313604600.xlsx

**Preparer Contact Information** 

Preparer Name Dawn Grantham
Phone Number (909)338-1751

E-mail Address dgrantham@crestlinesanitation.com

"------ Employer Contribution: -----"

							Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):					Retirement		Deferred	
							١	•	•	•	Applicable	Plan:	<b>Defined Benefit</b>	•	
	Elected			Multiple	Annual	Annual					Defined Benefit	,	Plan:	/Defined	Health,
	Position			Positions	Salary	Salary	Annual	Overtime	Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Regular Pay	Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
1.		Administration	General Manager		166,625	166,625	166,625	0	- /	0		0	-,	2,400	19,399
2.		Administration	Fiscal Assistant		61,482	78,702	77,400	606	5,682	1,344	-	5,418	•	65	16,418
3.		Administration	Clerk I		39,727	50,854	50,061	0		0		0	.,	0	17,607
4.		Administration	Clerk I		39,727	50,854	49,166	18	0	0		0	7,73.	52	15,437
5.		Operations	Operations Manager		99,756	127,696	114,999	0	.,	10,216	_	8,050	•	148	16,325
6.		Operations	Operator III		75,650	96,838	81,659	626	0	9,927	-	5,716		260	8,830
7.		Operations	Operator II		55,572	71,137	69,764	0		0		4,883	•	0	17,608
8.		Operations	Operator II		55,572	71,137	70,027	75	0	3,688	-	4,902		260	17,205
9.		Operations	Operator I		49,518	65,890	65,124	3,267	0	7,509	_	0	/	260	16,418
10.		Operations	Operator I		49,518	65,890	60,014	308	0	2,600	2.5%@67	0	9,464	0	16,418
11.		Operations	Operator I		49,518	65,890	61,878	369	0	624	2%@55	4,331	11,262	130	18,175
12.		Operations	Operator I		49,518	65,890	55,462	2,554	0	4,829	2.5%@67	0	8,746	94	15,063
13.		Operations	Electro-Mechanical Spec.		66,894	83,541	54,853	180	8,576	3,435	2%@55	3,840	9,983	520	13,646
14.		Operations	Electro-Mechanical Spec.		66,894	83,541	4,792	0	0	0	2.5%@67	0	756	0	664
15.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker III		73,714	94,360	92,880	0	0	6,946	2%@55	6,502	16,904	1,300	18,137
16.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker II		48,887	62,580	61,602	862	0	3,859	2%@55	4,312	11,211	78	11,832
17.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		42,878	54,888	7,686	0	0	0	2%@55	538	1,399	780	18,194
18.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		42,878	54,888	49,950	1,280	0	4,601	2.5%@67	0	7,877	130	15,063
19.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		42,878	54,888	47,323	652	0	4,833	2.5%@67	0	7,463	91	12,101
20.		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		42,878	54,888	41,696	330	0	1,423	2.5%@67	0	6,575	0	15,063
21.		Maintenance	Maintenance Mechanic		61,482	78,702	53,144	524	7,268	4,836	2%@55	3,270	9,672	1,300	8,565
22.		Operations	SCADA Assistant (Seasonal)		0	122,400	59,410	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
23.		Operations	Seasonal Worker		0	40,800	8,690	60	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
24.		Operations	Seasonal Worker		0	24,960	4,500	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
25.		Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		30,600	30,600	17,891	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
26.		Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		30,600	30,600	18,263	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
27.	Υ	Board of Directors	Chairman		0	3,600	700	0	0	0	N/A	49	127	1,300	8,565
28.	Υ	Board of Directors	Vice Chairman		0	3,600	0	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
29.	Υ	Board of Directors	Secretary		0	3,600	0	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
30.	Υ	Board of Directors	Director		0	3,600	800	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
31.	Υ	Board of Directors	Director		0	3,600	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0
32.	Υ	Board of Directors	Director		0	3,600	700	0		0		0	0	0	0
33.						,					•				